# OP \$40.00 78954012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutranext Business, LLC	FORMERLY Successor of Natural Dynamics	06/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETER'S CHOICE, INC.	
Street Address:	4879 FOUNTAIN AVE	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90029	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	
Name:	Outback Naturals	
Street Address:	9752 Serene Star Way,	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89149	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78954012	ORGANIC LIFE VITAMINS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7026048123

**Email:** janisgrady@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Janis Grady

Address Line 1: 9752 Serene Star Way, Las Vegas, NV, USA

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, UNITED STATES 89149

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Grady
SIGNATURE:	/Janis Grady/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006999 FRAME: 0745 DATE SIGNED: 07/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=OLV trademark transfer#page1.tif
source=OLV trademark transfer#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006999 FRAME: 0746

# EXHIBIT 3

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, as a successor to Natural Vitality Holding Company, LLC and Natural Dynamics, LLC, is listed as the registered owner of US Trademark Registration No. 2346606 for "Theta Power" and US Trademark Registration No. 3467953 for "Organic Life Vitamins" (the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a separate Settlement Agreement, Assignor's affiliate Nutranext, LLC agreed to cause Assignor to assign the Assigned Trademarks to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration described in the Settlement Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, along with associated goodwill, that it may still possess.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

NUTRANEXT BUSINESS, LLC		PETER'S CHOICE, INC.	
By:		By:	
Name:	MICHAGER COSSFILO	Name: South Grand	
Title:	SUP GM Nutmont thenth	Title: Prosident	
Date:	6/16/20	Date:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006999 FRAME: 0747

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of June 16, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between Peter's Choice, Inc. a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 4879 Fountain Ave, Los Angeles, Ca 90029 and Outback Naturals Inc, a Nevada Corporation having a place of business as 9752 Serene Star Way, Las Vegas, NV 89149.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a separate Trademark Assignment, Assignor has received the trademark of Organic Life Vitamins US Trademark Registration No. 3467953 from Nutranext Business, LLC on said date of June 16, 2010.

**WHEREAS**, Assignor has agreed to assign US Trademark Registration No. 3467953 for Organic Life Vitamins to Outback Naturals Inc.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, along with the associated goodwill, that it may still possess.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Trademark.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006999 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 07/15/2020